PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Warren Redden	07/26/2006	
Vivian Redden	07/26/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revocable Inter Vivos Trust of Warren Redden				
Street Address:	9440 South Kipp Road				
City:	Gypsum				
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	67448				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5839230
Patent Number:	6634681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222
Email: rguidarelli@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Westman, Champlin & Kelly P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L311.12-0002/E231.12-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd R. Fronek

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500166895 REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0394

-OP \$80,00



ASSIGNMENT

	F	OR VALUE	RECE	IVED, V	VARRE	N R	EDDEN and	VIVIAN RE	DDEN
her	eby as	ssign and tran	sfer to V	WARRE	N REDI	DEN	and VIVIAN	REDDEN, To	rustees
of	the	Revocable	Inter	Vivos	Trust	of	WARREN	REDDEN,	dated
	Jul	у 26	,2006	, all their	right, ti	tle aı	nd interest in	and to those it	ems of
per	sonal	property list	ed on S	chedule.	"A" atta	ched	l hereto.		
					. 1			7	
					WARR	rre ENI	n De	Dem	
					WARK	EN 1	(EDDEN		
					Ve	uck	n Kede	ben	
	•	,			VIVIA	N RI	EDDEN	•	
ST	ATE	OF KANSAS	s, cou	NTY OI	F SALI	NE, S	SS:		
	7	The foregoing	g instru	nent wa	s acknov	wled	ged before m	e this <u>26th</u>	day of
	July		, 2006	, by W	ARREN	RE	DDEN and	VIVIAN REI	DDEN,
hus	band	and wife.							
واجتها	in and the second of the secon			ite .	A	. •	D	Juliana	`
), on Miles		NOTARY PUBLIC ST LESLIE R. PS My Appl. Exp. 4	TEPSON		NOTA	RY I	PUBLIC	THURNY	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0395

WARREN REDDEN

TRUST AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS/TRADEMARKS

TITLE PATENT NO.

Window Propelling System 5,839,230

Issued: November 24, 1998

Security Bar Release Mechanism 6,634,681

Issued: October 21, 2003

RECORDED: 10/19/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0396